but resolution could take up to 7-14 days.
Osteoporosis in Men
The safety of Reclast in men with osteoporosis or osteoporosis secondary to
hypogonadism was assessed in a two year randomized, multicenter, double-blind, active
controlled group study of 302 men aged 25 to 86 years. One hundred fifty three (153)
patients were exposed to Reclast administered once annually with a 5 mg dose in 100
mL infused over 15 minutes for up to a total of two doses, and 148 patients were
exposed to a commercially-available oral weekly bisphosphonate (active control) for up